

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5861/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in CRLA No. 144/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CHAITU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
a short adjournment to file prosecution evidence.
As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master