

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2127 OF 2009

CHAITU LAL ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above-mentioned matter was dismissed on 27.11.2014 for non-prosecution. Thereafter Counsel for the appellant has on 28.11.2014 filed an application for restoration which was registered as Crl. M.P. No.24516 of 2014 and same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 24516 of 2014 for restoration is allowed. Accordingly, the Criminal Appeal No. 2127 of 2009 is restored to its original number."

It is further submitted that service of Notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent/State and the said respondent/state is represented by Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Record from the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court Room.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents.

The appeal is ready for hearing for SLP-cum appeal paper books.

Contd...2/-

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1. Mr. A.S. Pundir, Advocate
112, Lawyers Chamber
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi-01
2. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate
13, Lawyers Chamber
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi-01

C3/ROHIT

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR