

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.2127/2009

CHAITU LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupendra Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttarakhand are directed to intimate to us as to how much period of sentence the appellant has undergone in the matter.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR